CHANGE ORDER No. 1 RELIANCE

Project: CTTC Showers Remodel
RA# 1901.1
Owner: Williamson County
Central Texas Treatment Center
601 N. Alligator St. Items Initiated By:
Granger, TX 76530 Owner:;
Architect:  Reliance Architecture, LLC Architect:
1306 Barrington Dr. Contractor:
Austin, TX 78753 Field Conditions:
Contractor: J.T. Vaughn Construction, LLC Code / Regulatory:
10355 Westpark Dr.
Houston, TX 77042

peinilo)b-dle}

Date of Issuance: July 14, 2020
Date of Contract: October 8, 2019

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:

Description By Days Dollar Amount
Add closed cell spray foam to exterior walls missing insulation in cavity. F 0o $1,553.00

The original Contract Sum was: $465,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: $465,000.00
The Contract Sum will be adjusted by this Change Order by: $1,553.00
The new Contract Sum: 466,553.00
The Contract Time will be adjusted by: 0 days
The updated Contract Completion Date is:

Not valid until signed by both the Owner & Architect. Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including
any adjustments in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

Reliance Architecture, LLC William County J. T. Vaughn Construction, LLC
ARCHITECT OWNER (Authorized) CONTRACTOR

Tem SW M 1 AL
BY:Tom Stanfield, Facl PM  BY: Mjke Simpson, Secretary

DATE: 07/15/2020 DATE: 7/16/20 DATE:  2/1S|202e
APPROVED

By Tom Stanfield at 11:44 am, Jul 16, 2020

Q Reliance Architecture, LLC

12813 Ann Place, Unit A \. (512) 758-7660 [ info@reliancearchitecture.com lil reliancearchitecture.com
Austin, TX 78728


tom.stanfield
Approved


